as per the approved CA Scheme at the current wage rate in consultation with State Forest 
Department in the account of CAMPA of the concerned State through online portal; 
Compliance:  
The Divisional Forest Officer, Cuttack Division has raised demand for Rs 50,67,000/- (Rupees Fifty 
Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand only) towards CA cost basing on approved scheme vide his office letter 
no 3019/5F (Forest Diversion)15/2025 dated 08.04.2025 and For Additional Compensatory 
Afforestation a sum of Rs 1,96,93,300/- vide the above referred letter (Annexure- II). The same 
along with the NPV totaling to Rs 6,45,54,030/- (Six Crore Forty-Five Lakh Fifty-Four Thousand 
and thirty Only) has been deposited in Accounts of Odisha CAMPA fund vide UTR No ICICR 
42025051300556304 Dated 13.05.2025 (Annexure-III)    
( CA+ACA Cost comes to Rs2,47,60300/-)   
Condition No 2.b: 
The non-forest land identified for raising compensatory afforestation shall be transferred and

[...]

(Pt.) dated 29.12.2023 through online portal of CAMPA account of the State Concerned; 
Compliance:  
The NPV Cost has been demanded by DFO, Cuttack vide his letter No 2996/5F (Forest Diversion) 
15/2025 Dated 8.04.2025 (Annexure-X). The NPV amount demanded is Rs2,65,82,220/- (Rupees 
Two Crore Sixty-Five Lakh Eighty-Two Thousand and Two hundred Twenty only).  The User agency 
has deposited the NPV in part i.e. Rs 1,73,74,000/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy-Three Lakh 
Seventy Four Thousand only) vide UTR No SBIN52015062516780059 dated 25.06.2015. The 
intimation Letter along with the UTR dated 25.06.2015 is at Annexure-XI.The balance amount 
(Rs2,65,82,220.00 – Rs1,73,74,000.00) Rs92, 08, 220 .00 (Rupees Ninety-Two Lakh Eight 
Thousand & Two hundred Twenty only) has been deposited vide UTR No ICICR